

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No.8320/2023

Vijay Mishra S/o Shri Shreechand Mishra

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Others

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Mukesh Kumar Saini, Advocate
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Yashodhar Pandey, Advocate for Mr. Anil Mehta, Additional Advocate General

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

Order

03/07/2023

Heard.

Mr. Yashodhar Pandey, Advocate on instructions from Mr. Anil Mehta, Additional Advocate General enters appearance and takes notice on behalf of all the respondents.

An advance copy has already been supplied to learned counsel for the respondents-State.

Let two more sets of petition along with annexures be supplied to the learned counsel for the respondents-State within a period of three days from today.

This P.I.L. relates to failure on the part of the local authorities in managing disposal of solid waste in accordance with law. The matter requires consideration by the Court in order to ensure that disposal of solid waste takes place in accordance with law.



Learned State counsel shall also submit its report because the pleadings and documents show that State had already been monitoring the aspect which has been brought to the notice of this Court through this P.I.L.

List this case on 28.07.2023.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J

Karan/24