

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D. B. PIL Petition No. 8320/2023

Vijay Mishra

----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Others.

----Respondents

For Petitioner	:	Mr. Mukesh Kumar Saini Advocate.
For Respondents	:	Mr. G.S. Gill Additional Advocate General with Ms. Shikha Sharma Advocate.

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

15/04/2025

Heard.

Reply has been filed.

It is stated that some interim orders have been passed in the matter of allotment of land for development of solid waste management.

The Executive Officer, Nagar Palika, Kaman, District Bharatpur shall remain present in the Court on the next date of hearing along with complete records to apprise the Court with regard to action plan for ensuring that dumping of waste at the stated site is avoided.

List this matter on 06.05.2025.

(ANAND SHARMA),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ