

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D. B. P.I.L. Petition No. 8320/2023

Vijay Mishra

-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Others.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner	:	Mr. Mukesh Kumar Saini Advocate.
For Respondents	:	Mr. G.S. Gill Additional Advocate General with Ms. Shikha Sharma Advocate. Mr. Natwar Baswal, Executive Officer, Nagar Palika Kaman, Bharatpur present in person.

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUKESH RAJPUROHIT

Order

06/05/2025

Mr. Natwar Baswal, Executive Officer, Nagar Palika Kaman, Bharatpur is present in person in the Court.

List this matter in the week after next on which date, supplementary affidavit shall be filed with regard to the present state of affairs.

In case, supplementary affidavit is not filed, the officer-in-charge present today in the Court shall remain present in the Court on the next date of hearing.

(MUKESH RAJPUROHIT),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ