

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8320/2023

Vijay Mishra S/o Shri Shreechand Mishra

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Mukesh Kumar Saini
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG assisted by Ms. Shikha Sharma, Adv. Mr. Natwar Baswal, E.O. Nagarpalika Kaman, District Deeg

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

19/05/2025

Office is present in the Court.

Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG submits that he wants to place on record the order dated 09.05.2025 issued by the District Collector for allotment of land for dumping yard.

Future presence of the officer is exempted.

(ANAND SHARMA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J