

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8320/2023

Vijay Mishra S/o Shri Shreechand Mishra

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Mukesh Kumar Saini, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG assisted by Ms. Manoj Kumar, Adv. Mr. S.M. Sharma, Adv. on behalf of Mr. Manoj Sharma, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT

Order

20/08/2025

Learned counsel appearing the State submits that alternate land has been ear-marked and allotted for the purpose of dumping yard solid waste and a contract has also been assigned. The necessary permission from the Pollution Control Board would be taken, thereafter, the solid waste lying in the premises to *Panchkosi Parikrama Marg* shall be shifted.

The status report be filed in the Registry which shall be taken on record.

List this matter on 08.09.2025.

(SANJEET PUROHIT),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J