

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8320/2023

Vijay Mishra S/o Shri Shreechand Mishra

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Mukesh Kumar Saini.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Amit Gupta. Ms. Shikha Sharma, for Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG.

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

30/01/2026

Learned counsel for the respondents-State seeks some time to update her instructions regarding removal of waste from the place in question.

List this case after four weeks.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J (DR. PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J